STONEFIELD

engineering & design

January 12, 2022

The Honorable City Council

Attn: Office of the City Clerk

200 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
Detroit, Ml 48226

RE:

Petition for the Easement Encroachment Within Vacated Frank Street
Industry Detroit

950 Selden Street

City of Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

Honorable City Council:

QFactor in partnership with Invest Detroit and Midtown Detroit is petitioning to encroach within the easement retained
over vacated Frank Street between 4™ Street and the John C. Lodge Service Drive. The encroachment petition will allow for
the following improvements:
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Food truck hookups that will provide electrical and water service
Concrete steps adjacent to a new doorway

Aluminum poles bolted to the pavement for string lighting
Handrail and concrete ramp

Extended concrete curb

Trex decking laid flush with concrete pavement

Bicycle Racks

Stepped concrete curb

Handrail and concrete ramp
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23 LF Electrical conduit for food truck hookup
23 LF Water lead for food truck hookup

12” nyloplast stormwater inlet

12” nyloplast stormwater inlet

4 FT diameter stormwater manhole

2 FT diameter catch basin

Trapped catch basin structure

6 LF PVC stormwater pipe

54 LF PVC stormwater pipe

10. 38 LF PVC stormwater pipe

73 LF PVC stormwater pipe

12. 72 LF PVC stormwater pipe
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Irrigation rotor heads as shown on the plan

2. 1.5” irrigation main line
3. Proposed irrigation valves
4. 67 sleeves for irrigation main line
Sheet EX-1
C. Wall pack style LED building mounted lights (4 total)
E. 3.25 FT tall LED bollard lights (7 total)
F. 3.25 FT tall LED bollard lights (6 total)
G. |2 FT tall post top LED lights (4 total)
I.  Lantern style LED building mounted lights (4 total)
J.  Linear LED light strips attached to the building canopy (3 total)

stonefieldeng.com

607 Shelby Street, Suite 200, Detroit, M| 48226

t. 248.247.1115



Industry Detroit

950 Selden Street
Encroachment Petition
Page 2 of 2

e WHO: Industry Detroit QOZB, LLC

e  WHAT: Encroachment within vacated Frank Street / retained public utility easement

e  WHERE: Encroachment of the retained public utility easement over the vacated Frank Street between 4™ Street
and the Lodge Service Drive.

e WHEN: We are requesting to start the process immediately so that it does not slow the on-going improvements
of the Jefferson School Building.

e  WHY: The request is being made to enhance the vacated ROW area into an outdoor space for tenants as well
as the surrounding community.

Thank you for your consideration,

Eric Williams, PE
ewilliams@stonefieldeng.com
Stonefield Engineering and Design, LLC

V:\DET\2020\DET-200015-QFactor-950 Selden, Detroit, MI\Correspondence\Outgoing\City or Township\2022-01-11_Easement Encroachment\Frank Street_Encroachment
Petition.docx
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a &171°X 60" PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY— ___ ee? Yeo?
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675, N 3 . X .00y,
ch Nl &T— — T —
PO - » e X e @ TC 621.00
TC 621.00 g 620 A9 &) <0
L | Vo @um = = O, )._[BC 62050 Q
> |BC  620.50 R & —- — : = — N)z2) e %) 2.0%
\_11‘%«' ry °© = e 6\6\9'6 )(\9 et x )?\9‘ i S = op %
¥ i ® W\ AE k& °
WO o™ TC 62060 f=® .o{TC 620.80 ERERG o o ! = |
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BC 609.00] [l " O — T —— !
17 K RIM: 618.00 Q == —_———
x ’ e = > 9 T — = —
*] Js 0 TC 61890 TN ——_ 43%
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TC 618.90 | %(f( e T W [BC 61840 ] o ! = _ ek
BC 61840| ."1‘ s — — = _ EXISIING
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TC 619.10 YARD INLET [ 5 D.102 —
e 61860 ™ [TC 61870 \ no.D-102 e ——r— \L
— X\ LT X [BC 61820] (X e ¥ Com o RIM: 61825 t SHSTING — e —— —
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o b, N e b 0+00 0+10 0+20
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TC 6188IEX) /% \ [ v [TC 61907 IS | $ TC 61876(EX) STATIONING
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E % > T #7641 57(EX) @ Sof: BC 618.37(EX)
/ / 5 TC 61870 Y
c: /[ scsio PROFILE VIEW FROM EXISTING BUILDING
= g / :
= ) 9
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x| GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET PROFILE LEGEND GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
)?\ ?‘:"/&, e & =" "=
G 61835EX)d (2N § =
e hmcemaar] | NG e T T T EXISTING SIDEWALK GRADE
TC 618.97(EX :
TC SIS0 e, VERTICAL SCALE PROFOSED SIDEWALK GRADE HORIZONTAL SCALE
TC 61871 (B0 / G 6I818(EX) G 61833EX) G 618106 G 1730
. ) : /
BC 618.38(EX)]- " ,: 2 ~ /—{TC 61857(EX) .
" vt 9| o E 68708 BC 618.21(EX) e
(A 7] &N FC_618.25(EX BC_€18.20 2 :
TS 25(EX) . — G_ 617.00
. f = ‘G 61820 & ' s 6745
G| | [ LG 61850 g BS _616.95}5] PROPOSED TRAPPED <
)2’ CATCHBASIN  [35 D201] »
x (ORme1s.e9 [~ G 61740 s [ W/cAP no. D-201 /
. J[FC 61734EXF=C / (SmasH{ RIM: 616.45 g
@ 1959 —— N . S At — e T Bl > 2695 N-0.4' -
™ ,%B 521063.iﬁ 65\6635 _‘\56 ] X 5\ y - 7EZOfi'— TS 61800, ——— — v G MATCH
%% [ g N e 12 STEPS @ 6" —
G 6|6394EX S meeen X | ) n 5 3;; 4:‘;\’”] | : - > o o BS 6|645(EX) - - " 3;?; ...~‘ -
W ok e — REFER TO FRANK STREET — @;msz GRADING NOTES
7 Sl RER : % COMMUNITY SPACE INSET | .
8| [BC 61685 TS 618.00 £ P < I. ALL SOIL AND MATERIAL REMOVED FROM THE SITE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND
SRS | 2 STEPS@¢" SR,M,;,;;#;* FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS. ANY GROUNDWATER DE-WATERING PRACTICES SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF
BS 617.00 T LE GE N D A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE DISCHARGE OF
TC 618.85(EX) | |TC 61720 TC 617.08(EX) DE-WATERED GROUNDWATER. ALL SOIL IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE CERTIFIED CLEAN FILL. CONTRACTOR SHALL
BC 618.54(EX) BC 616585 A BC 6|6£4(EX) MAINTAIN RECORDS OF ALL FILL MATERIALS BROUGHT TO THE SITE.
N R I AT 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND/OR PERMANENT SHORING WHERE REQUIRED DURING
Ormetess 8%, Lo R ik X = REVISION NUMBER EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO UTILITY TRENCHES, TO ENSURE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
% DIAM. | @ 4" [\l 551G MATCH NEARBY STRUCTURES AND STABILITY OF THE SURROUNDING SOILS.
B - b= CATCH BASIN  [5 D_301fopy—" =5 o Ruer1s ® L ) 3. PROPOSED TOP OF CURB ELEVATIONS ARE GENERALLY 4 INCHES TO 7 INCHES ABOVE EXISTING GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE
: o PROP. 12" NYLOPLAST EXISTING STORMWATER fflfe—c === TOP OF CURE. 61701 ‘G NOTED. THE CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY ALL STAKEOUT CURB GRADE SHEETS TO STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
PROP. 12" NYLOPLAST : YARD INLET STRUCTURE : RIM: 61636 I KB FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO POURING CURBS.
%@3 YARD INLET o D-2047.40 [F no.D-203 No.D-2 SPNA[G 6I7.11(EX 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SET ALL PROPOSED UTILITY COVERS AND RESET ALL EXISTING UTILITY COVERS WITHIN
> T ATS T RIM: 616.85 RIM: 618.00 FF 61845 [ o THE PROJECT LIMITS TO PROPOSED GRADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, STATE AND/OR
- ' : TS 1805 UTILITY AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.
TC 61850 ISTERS @ 6 5. MINIMUM SLOPE REQUIREMENTS TO PREVENT PONDING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
o BC 618.17| {188 A BS 61647 (EX « CURB GUTTER: 0.50%
oy g %y 8% A7) = ! y o CONCRETE SURFACES: 1.00%
S G 618.19(EX = FF_ 61855 C o ! o ASPHALT SURFACES: 1.00%
; G 61795(EX) L 5. A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1.00% SHALL BE PROVIDED AWAY FROM ALL BUILDINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE
' G_618.53(EX) 2 DRAINAGE FROM THE BUILDING IS ACHIEVED AND SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IF THIS
7 & , i CONDITION CANNOT BE MET.
) o 6. FOR PROJECTS WHERE BASEMENTS ARE PROPOSED, THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE DEPTH TO
. A ' GROUNDWATER AT THE LOCATION OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. IF GROUNDWATER IS ENCOUNTERED WITHIN THE
o, FF_ 61845 T BASEMENT AREA, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE UTILIZED AND REVIEWED/APPROVED BY THE CONSTRUCTION
N v . . CODE OFFICIAL. IF SUMP PUMPS ARE UTILIZED, ALL DISCHARGES SHALL BE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO THE PUBLIC STORM SEWER
; g o } S A | N SYSTEM WITH APPROVAL FROM THE GOVERNING STORM SEWER SYSTEM AUTHORITY.
i " — Who ) g
I o & G 61840(EX ¥ G AIR5(EX) & g Srag, = E ADA NOTES
Wy X 9 EXISTING AREA DRAIN = = 0 I o e, ADA NOTES
b ¥y UV
Qozg [no.D-501 ¥, gz I.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN THE ADA PARKING SPACES AND
kR RIM: 617.74 | Y neh ACCESS AISLES.
gEse | I E3 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE AT ALL ADA PARKING AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE
[ . ! < D
> 24 e 2 GUIDELINES.
T 2 | s |7 e 2 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 5.00% RUNNING SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM OF 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ALONG
0 3 1 [ WALKWAYS WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (SEE THE SITE PLAN FOR THE LOCATION OF THE ACCESSIBLE PATH). THE
2 LA ' Swgs0a2 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL IS 36 INCHES WIDE OR GREATER UNLESS
o | INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
i | 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 2.00% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION AT ALL LANDINGS. LANDINGS INCLUDE,
5 / ; BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF AN ACCESSIBLE RAMP, AT ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES, AT AN
X (1 AREA IN FRONT OF A WALK-UP ATM, AND AT TURNING SPACES ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. THE LANDING AREA
SO | 0| SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR AREA OF 60 INCHES BY 60 INCHES UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE WITHIN THE PLAN SET.
) 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM 8.33% RUNNING SLOPE AND A MAXIMUM 2.00% CROSS SLOPE ON ANY CURB
b, [G 61755 G 61755 RAMPS ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. WHERE PROVIDED, CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT HAVE A SLOPE GREATER
! THAN 10.00% IF A LANDING AREA IS PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF THE RAMP. FOR ALTERATIONS, A CURB RAMP FLARES SHALL NOT
| HAVE A SLOPE GREATER THAN 8.33% IF A LANDING AREA IS NOT PROVIDED AT THE TOP OF THE RAMP. CURBS RAMPS SHALL
| .; NOT RISE MORE THAN 6 INCHES IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A HANDRAIL. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF A CURB RAMP SHALL BE NO LESS
e | 47 SEELLVE THAN 36 INCHES WIDE.
NG 2 G 617.00 6. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS WITH A RISE GREATER THAN 6 INCHES SHALL CONTAIN COMPLIANT HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
Pk o 7 RAMP AND SHALL NOT RISE MORE THAN 30" IN ELEVATION WITHOUT A LANDING AREA IN BETWEEN RAMP RUNS. LANDING
EON D ¥ > N AREAS SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP.
i . o~ =/~ A 7. ASLIP RESISTANT SURFACE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH AND WITHIN ADA PARKING AREAS.
&T 90 ge% o O G 61733 X £ 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE A MAXIMUM OF 4 INCHES VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH.
S NP SR - e (G 617.25(EX)pkm - WHERE A CHANGE IN LEVEL BETWEEN 4 INCHES AND 2 INCHES EXISTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE TOP 4 INCH
< ‘_,‘J;ﬁ’@»mmm' i© {—me Rlidharss” CHANGE IN LEVEL IS BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN | UNIT VERTICAL AND 2 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:1 SLOPE).
o S BN TR 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY OPENINGS (GAPS OR HORIZONTAL SEPARATION) ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE PATH
< Ooe«‘r&&f’ RSE : : SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A SPHERE GREATER THAN Y INCH.
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DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES
W "
© b SEWER MANHOLE #30161
STORMWATER CONVEYANCE CALCULATIONS o i RIM=616.65
15", N=605.07"
15", S=604.77"
WEST ALEXANDRINE STREET 12" NE=610.05'
. . . . . . . . ® ASPHALT 12", SE=608.40'
Line ) Grnd /Rim|Grnd/Rim| Invert | Invert | Line Line Line | Flow Vel Capacity | HGL Drainage| Runoff )
No Line ID Elev D El . HGL Up - Tc iSys : SEWER MANHOLE #35004
. v Down| Elev Up | Down Up Size | Length | Slope | Rate | Down Full Down Area |Coefficient o RIM=617.16"
L ___J d L__J IS“Y S=606.06'
(ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (in) | (ft) (%) | (cfs) | (ft/s) (cfs) (ft) (ft) (ac) (C) (min) | (in/hr) g [} |2, $2607.26'
- i =1 30"x40", E=606.40'
I{DI0I-ALLEY 617.75 618.00| 61524 615.5 8| 26.00 .00 095 2.73 1.43| 61591 61596 0.28 0.89 16.5 3.71 &s 12", N=610.36'
s
2|D102-DI0] 61800 61825 61567 61625 6| 5800 1.00| 003 0.15 066 61628 61635/ 003 0.25 15.0 391 §§ SEWER MANHOLE #30204
RIM=615.62'
3|WEST COURTYARD| 617.74| 617.74] 6155| 61563] 4| 1300 100| o014/ 16l| 022 61583 61586 004 090 150/ 391 Egg B ) &= R
4/D201-FRANK ST 616.55 61645 61191 611.97 8 6.00 1.00| 0.76 2.18 1.43| 61258 61259 0.02 0.70 16.2 3.75 §§ | [ :% gafg&oKZEADED
5(D202-D201 616.45 618.00] 61197 612.25 8| 28.00 .00 0.71 2.04 1.43| 61267 61270 0.00 0.00 16.0 3.78 : | ;— - 8", W=606.86'
8", N=604.92'
E :
6(D203-D202 618.00 616.85| 61225 61298 6| 73.00 .00 042 2.13 0.66| 61283 61331 0.09 044 155 3.84 g I 15", N=603.00'
> 8", 5=601.67"
7|D204-D203 61685 61670 61298 6137 6| 7200 1.00] 027 1.98]  066] 61331] 61396 0.1 0.63 15.0 391 | 30"240", £2600.22'
8(D301-D202 618.00) 61647| 61293| 61347 6| 5400 100] 031] 332 066] 613.17] 61375  0.10 089  150] 391 B e
CATCH BASIN D-101 AREA
11,969 SF= 027 AC [IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 / ;ﬁ\flv_iﬁyg\mow 005!
107 SF= 0.00 AC |PERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.25 % UNABLE TO OPEN
12,076 SF= 028 AC [TOTALAREA, C=0.89 SEWER MANHOLE #30428
= RIM=616.58'
EN . . UNABLE TO OPEN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SEWER MANHOLE #3038|
© © CATCH BASIN D-102 AREA
1463 SF= 003 AC |PERVIOUSAREA, C= 0.25 SEWER MANHOLE #30424
N N = RIM=616.72' 100 PROPOSED GRADING CONTOUR
1,463 SF= 003 AC |TOTALAREA, C=0.25 UNABLE TO OPEN 190]
I L ) l l SEWER MANHOLE #30317
e P A (8} I RIM=616.29" _——— — — PROPOSED GRADING RIDGELINE
[e18] 12", NE=611.75' RIDGELINE
A ] ' 12", W=611.77
5 N 30"x40", NW=601.40' T
$ 4 | 3040 SE=601 24 = @ PROPOSED STORMWATER STRUCTURES
WEST ALEXANDRINE STREET g’g“
. > g8, | CATCH BASIN #2012
& 60’ PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY- Q 8‘*:{ _ )
e ASPHALT i1 | RIM=617.88 PROPOSED STORMWATER PIPING
§ 4", SW=614.68'
. §¢ |
§ CATCH BASIN #20143
>
. i CATCH BASIN D-201 AREA RIM=617.78' E PROPOSED ELECTRIC CONDUITS
W
—— ——— -— CATCH BASIN D-203 AREA 714 SF= 002 AC |IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 Z&JL,L'VC\),;BEEE: :i g
hetd 1,084 SF= 0.02 AC [IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 - - Y .
g 7501 ’ - g . 328 SF= 0.0l AC |PERVIOUS AREA, = .
w p 620 C= 025 CATCH BASIN #20250 OH PROPOSED OVERHEAD WIRES
Tx 2,710 SF= 0.06 AC |PERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.25 1,042 SF= 0.02 AC |[TOTALAREA, C=0.70 RIM=617.42'
o= TOP OF DEBRIS=612.82'
w e; 3,794 SF= 0.09 AC [TOTALAREA, C=0.44 l CATCH BASIN D-301 AREA
Se . —< PROPOSED UTILITY POLE
=2 \ J 4104 SF= 009 AC |IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 CATCH BASIN #20336
e ' @ m X ] 618 ‘ ) ' ) RIM=616.49' o o
o~ ~ - !
Sg# | @ © — 1 52 SF= 000 AC |PERVIOUSAREA, C= 0.25 TOP OF DEBRIS=611.29 T PROPOSED TRANSFORMER ON
3 E’g | | — || 415 sF= 010 AC |[TOTALAREA, C=0.89 CATCH BASIN #20353 CONCRETE PAD WITH BOLLARDS
o8 “ RIM=616.39' ° °
- v -
1= I 4 — OH . i 12", 5=611.19'
Og \ \J\ j ] ”~ \ ® | . CATCH BASIN #35003 PROPOSED TEST PIT
zz © == 5 > RIM=617.13'
5> 3 — o9 \ DROP
= ’ 4 i — ’ TOP OF DEBRIS=613.23'
o
S © . | CATCH BASIN #35000
PROPOSED BLIND TAP CONNECTION ||= = el — [ [ RIM=616.05"
TO EXISTING STORM PIPE. X — = — ® VERT DROP
INVERT: +613.00 CATCH BASIN D204 AREA CATCH BASIN #35000 AREA TOP OF DEBRIS=611.79'
CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM EI}A\C')FZI-T Fé'::f,iD STORM. 2758 SF= 006 AC |IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 2409 SF= 006  AC |IMPERVIOUS AREA,  C= 0.90 CATCH BASIN #3515
FEASIBILITY OF CONNECTION PRIOR no.D-101 1678 SF= 004 AC |[PERVIOUSAREA, C= 0.25 RIM=616.00" CATCH BASIN
TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION RIM: 618.00 1970 SF= 005 AC |PERVIOUSAREA,  C= 0.2 ' DROP \ CURB_LINE
INVERT (6" E): 615.67 - - - . .
| INVERT 28.. s)). 615.50 4728 SF= 0.11 AC |TOTALAREA, C=0.63 4087 SF= 009 AC |TOTALAREA, C=0.63 T | TOP OF DEBRIS=611.90 GROUT, TYP: ™
PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING ‘ : —= ———
UTILITY POLE. CONTRACTOR TO | | | CATCH BASIN #3503 ROERGRAIN PIEE R
CONFIRM FEASIBILITY OF CONNECTION PROP. 12" NYLOPLAST 2'563'7"3 WITH CAP, TYP. MIN.
PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION =
w P PRIVATE <] ;I’:IRD INLET Noe-"ﬁ; '2‘;2 TOP OF DEBRIS=613.23' RAVEL BACKFILL:
\= : . >
PROPOSED SADDLE CONNECTION N ) S z ¥ _l
B i "W): $ % NOTE: MINIMUM SLOP :
TO EXISTING WATER MAIN RIDGEMNE __F RIDGELINE INVERT (6" W): 616.25 Eﬁ ; 3 E&T_Cé'ﬂsgé‘.sm w03l T&TVERD lslTRLLJJcTSLR% EBECFKEELK
\— -.—)) ( > — w ot ws =615. .
PROPOSED STOP £ 8 iC PROPOSED 58 LF 6" SCHD. 40 8525 ' E§§ TOP OF DEBRIS=610.72 (“;IHM::I':I?SOESBESSFEG%ATE PAVEMENT SECTION PER PLANS
BOX AND VALVE ' ‘ ' : ATCH : g i U N
winioel | L{PROPOSED 24 LF \ PVC PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE CATCHBASIN W. COURTYARD AREA [ G & CATCH BASIN #30154 AND SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DETAILS
PROPOSED GATE ARMS ol ELECTRICAL PYRUISUIT eagaseh 741 sF= 004 AC |IMPERVIOUS AREA, C= 0.90 : RIM=616.38' = i
AND PAY KIOSKS REFER FOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM | PROPOSED 26 LF 8" SCHD. 40 PVC 1741 5= 004 AC | TOTALAREA. =090 12", N=610.33' s o
TO MEP PLANS PROPOSED 20 LF I° ) STORM PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE ' : ’ : © o e :
= VPR COPPER — = : CATCH BASIN #30203 | Y 140N FILTER FABRIC
) i~y RIM=615.27" ™ A
IRRIGATION LINE a [ Xl 12", SW=609.42" ] N PEA GRAVEL
CONTRACTOR TO CLEAR EXISTING , SW=609. 5 Y E
CATCH BASINS OF DEBRIS(TYPICAL) RIDGELIN | i ) 4”9 PERFORATED PVC
\S\ CATCH BASIN #30100 A BLEEDER DRAIN
(c18} | RIM=617.46 :
e8] TOP OF DEBRIS=614.76'
| B 1.
, CB#}0143 @ PUBLIC @ca#zu 21
f o
{ . / — | o SECTION A—A
L"Qf l e st - ® INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PERFORATED PLASTIC RADIAL BLEEDERS TO
é’g&?,\ l e aree EXTEND 10" FROM STRUCTURE AT ALL CATCH BASINS AND INLETS
r
—YzT / \S\ o o
skEa
sgsl . UNDERDRAIN DETAIL
=y ’ % w
T 2z ® NOT TO SCALE
o E @ 50 PfJEBLI?IEr:‘IsGHT OF WAY "
- N I b \ A ASPHALT ® [ @
PROPOSED TEST PIT > N
p
I PROPOSED CONNECTION TO EXISTING UTILITY t CITY OF DETROIT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
POLE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH 40' o 40' 80'
PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO THE STORMWATER DRAINAGE MAP Ny —
START OF CONSTRUCTION. (TYPICAL)
! GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL CREATE OR
PROPOSED UTILITY CROSSING. "— gy
CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN I" =40 IMPROVE 20,393 SF OF NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
/ EXISTING INLET TO BE .
BROUGHT TO GRADE MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL
RIM: 616.70 CLEARANCE. (TYPICAL) PROPOSED UTILITY POLE. 20,393 SF = 0.468 AC < 0.50 AC
EXISTING TRAPPED INLET LID TO BE REMOVED, \  \ ~Tei8 | PROPOSED TRAPPED CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
R~ BROUGHT TO GRADE AND REPLACED WITH A I CATCH BASINIZ—"0.D-201 WITH PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY
© MANHOLE COVER RIM: 618.10 — RIM: 7 eieas PRIOR TO THE START OF PCSWMO DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS DEVELOPMENT
L CONSTRUCTION. (TYPICAL)
coResst Lo PROPOSED 73 LF 6" SCHD. 40 PVC | X —A (|INVERT (8" SW): _ 611.97
A ' | I [PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE INV: 613.45 INVERT (E'SW): __ 611.97
] ] i | . -00% F613. | > » pu PROPOSED 137 LF OF OVERHEAD WIRE
CH PROPOSED 72 LF 6" SCHD. TR 17 ~—"0H —Y o — RELOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO
e420353 2 40 PVC PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE CB#3 - COORDINATE WITH PROPER UTILITY DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES
FOR FOOD TRUCKS. WATER HOOKUP TO =) —] AL 2\ 0 & INVERT (12" S): 612.03 CONSTRUCTION. I, THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A TEST PIT PRIOR TO DRAINAGE AND UTILITY NOTES
= = ~ < © S TBC INVERT(30" E/W): 601.70
INCLUDE INTERNAL BACKFLOW PREVENTER PR & < 3 2 & ( ) CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF I. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL THE APPROPRIATE
AND SHUTOFF VALVE. CONTRACTOR TO EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS FOR STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS.
E\(PRIVA 619 - PROPOSED 6 LF 8" SCHD 40[g AUTHORITY FOR NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION AND
COORDINATE WITH MEP PLANS S| poridees = 2 PRIVATE . SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY UTILITY MARK OUT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN
OJ - i o x5 | PVC PIPE @ 1.00% SLOPE NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING. ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO
3 ] 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL START CONSTRUCTION OF STORM LINES AT :
PROPOSED 23 LF OF = Q THE LOWEST INVERT AND WORK UP-GRADIENT CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES
IZ‘ ELECTRICAL CONDUIT i L] L S T S TR PROPOSED 2 FT DIAM. 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO CALL THE APPROPRIATE IN THE FIELD. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST BETWEEN THE FIELD
e = —c ‘ e CATCHBASING o D-301 12 : Q LOCATION OF A UTILITY AND THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN
. T PROPOSED 54 LF 6" : AUTHORITY FOR NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION/EXCAVATION AND
7 | PROPOSED 23 LF 3/4" TYPE N/ TOP OF CURB—— 81701 SET OR SURVEY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD
- K COPPER WATER PIPE " PROP. 12" NYLOPLAST PROPOSED STORMWATER SCHD 40 PVC PIPE : ' UTILITY MARK OUT PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION IN :
7 ||| aro T e YARD INLET 4 10. 5-303 STRUCTURE 5 [0 D-202 @ 1.00% SLOPE [g [ (AN 61636 ], ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW. CONTRACTOR IS REQURED TO 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN IN
Y 3 [lnoD-204 RIM: S 16.85 RIM: 618.00 . INVERT (6" W): 613.47 PROPOSED 57 LF OF CONFIRM THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES " OPERATION ALL UTILITIES NOT DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED
RIM: I”_ %1670 NVERT @ W) e NVET @) e PROPOSED 28 LF 8 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT IN THE FIELD. SHOULD A DISCREPANCY EXIST BETWEEN THE FIELD 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE TO
INVERT (6" B): 613.70 INVERT (6" E): 612.98 INVERT (6" W): 612.25 o 100% SLOPLL LOCATION OF A UTILITY AND THE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN " ANY EXISTING UTILITY IDENTIFIED TO REMAIN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
L (6" B): - (6" W): : @ 1.00% SLOPE SET OR SURVEY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD
I; INVERT (8" NE): __ 612.25 ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING. THE PROPOSED WORK DURING CONSTRUCTION.
| L/ PROPOSED BUILDING 4 THE CONTRAGCTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD OF THE 4. A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF [0 FEET IS REQUIRED
AECTHEA COMECTON ST GRTONS. O AL MOFORD " INSGROUN SETWEL AT SANITAR] SEVER SEVICE AN ANY VIATER UGS I
: INFRASTRUCTURE, _ THE ~ CONTRACTOR  SHALL NOTE —ANY ENCASEMENT SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR THE SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
PROPOSED ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER ON DISCREPANCIES  BETWEEN THE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS AND THE AS APPROVED BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC
CONCRETE PAD. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THIS RECORD SHALL BE 5. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE VERTICALLY SEPARATED ABOVE SANITARY
. WITH PROPER UTILITY AUTHORITY PRIOR TO THE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK. " SEWER LINES BY A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF I8 INCHES. IF THIS
START OF CONSTRUCTION. '
EXCAVATION, SOIL PREPARATION, AND DEWATERING NOTES SPAATION CANNOT BE FLOVDED A CONCRETE sNCAaT
- % PROPOSED GENERATOR
3§ : L ON CONCRETE PAD, \ . I, THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW THE REFERENCED o G D L et PIT PRIGR TO
I AE | REFER TO MEP PLANS. [ 2 GEOTECHNICAL DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THESE . CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF
w 8% EXISTING AREA DRAIN ks DOCUMENTS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PART OF THE PLAN SET. EXISTING UTILITY. CROSSINGS FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
Y LE [vo D501 ek 2. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PREPARE SUBGRADE SOILS CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST. THE
O¥EZ RV 41774 ek BENEATH ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AND BACKFILL ALL CONTRACTOR  SHALL  IMMEDIATELY — NOTIFY  STONEFIELD
-za4 ' ' TER EXCAVATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS BY THE
ulEs g CEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OF RECORD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. IN WRITING.
D w < D .
Z 3 = 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING SHORING FOR 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING "GAS,
I < PROPOSED 64 LF E : ELECTRIC AND TELECOMMUNICATION CONNECTIONS WITH THE
0.z 0 ] ALL EXCAVATIONS AS REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE THE
=3 OF GAS PIPE SHORING DESIGN PREPARED BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL APPROPRIATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY.
S#30424S) ' 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL START CONSTRUCTION OF ANY GRAVITY
[ SHORING DESIGNS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO STONEFIELD
f R ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START SEVVER AT THE LOWEST INVERT AND WORK UP-GRADIENT.
- OF CONSTRUCTION. 9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD SET OF
EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL :
70 BE LINED AND REPAIRED I_E GE N D 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL OPEN EL:V':SBEELLEC%!PNE% TA\";,\ESSQTE:?NOSEE%EE'T"E% EI'SLE'E'E(S)NT%E
CONTRACTOR TO TELEVISE EXCAVATIONS ARE PERFORMED AND PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE DEMOLITION/REMOVAL ACTIVITIES REQUIRED IN THIS PLAN SET. THIS
AND INSPECT LINE WITH THE LATEST OSHA REGULATIONS. DOCUMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING
FOLLOWING REPAIRS - REVISION NUMBER 5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEWATERING DESIGN COMPLETION OF WORK
: - AND OPERATIONS, AS REQUIRED, TO CONSTRUCT THE PROPOSED 10. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN A RECORD OF THE
\ PROPOSED 22 LF 3" | IMPROVEMENTS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ANY REQUIRED " ASBUILT LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND
CLASS 54 DI WATER PIPE EXISTING FDC TO REMAIN - J PERMITS FOR DEWATERING OPERATIONS AND GROUNDWATER -
= AND BE REUTILIZED | DISPOSAL. INFRASTRUCTURE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE ANY
['PROPOSED sTOP DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE AS-BUILT LOCATIONS AND THE
BOX AND VALVE _\ CITY OF DETROIT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT NOTES LOCATIONS DEPICTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET. THIS RECORD SHALL BE
| I ol PROVIDED TO THE OWNER FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF WORK.
I |.  THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL CREATE OR IMPROVE <0.5 AC OF 1I. THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM A TEST PIT PRIOR TO
s IMPERVIOUS AREA. PCSWMO DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS SITE. CONSTRUCTION (RECOMMEND 30 DAYS PRIOR) AT LOCATIONS OF
® g co#ost 2. THE OMISSION OF ANY CURRENT STANDARD DETAIL DOES NOT EXISTING UTILITY CROSSINGS FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER
4 —_—— o — —_— ® RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM THIS REQUIREMENT. THE WORK CONNECTION IMPROVEMENTS. SHOULD A CONFLICT EXIST, THE
l——® — - - S Surgsgsi7 SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLETE CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACTOR  SHALL  IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY  STONEFIELD
HesE0505 Xz CURRENT DWSD STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.
) PROPOSED SADDLE CONNECTION
O B TO EXISTING 4" WATER SERVICE SITE BENCHMARK #I
sus02ds TOP OF ARROW ON FIRE HYDRANT, LOCATED IN THE NORTH RIGHT OF
¥ I WAY OF FRANK STREET APPROXIMATELY 83' EAST OF JOHN C. LODGE
® 4 FREEWAY. . , . ‘
& Swwsossi oo SELDENSTREET ELEVATION = 620.19' (NAVD 88 DATUM) 30 0 30 60
ASPHALT Ol ST SITE BENCHMARK £ e  ———
TOP OF ARROW ON FIRE HYDRANT, LOCATED IN THE NORTH RIGHT OF GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
WAY OF SELDEN STREET APPROXIMATELY 100' EAST OF JOHN C. LODGE " = 30'

FREEWAY.
ELEVATION = 618.82' (NAVD 88 DATUM)

SITE BENCHMARK

NAIL ON UTILITY POLE APPROXIMATELY 24 FEET NORTHWEST OF
SOUTHWEST PROPERTY CORNER.

ELEVATION = 619.47' (NAVD 88)
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| NOMINAL PIPE DIAMETER
AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS ELEVATION
e PLAN
= —
SICE OF]
PPE | A |BMN| c| D | E| F | e [HMN| 3
(IN) FH | FD [ ED[EFED | ED| ED[ED] FD | FD

1.00 [ 250 [ 1.25 | 1.50 |0.05 | 2.25 | 0.50

,__ TRENGHWIDTH \,S"EI\D/I%S"MAXMDOTQASS i 6X6 | 1.5 | o5
8X8 1.6 0.C5 |1.00 | 3.00 | 1.50 [ 2.00 |1.00 | 2.25 [ 0.50
12X8 1. 6 0.5 |1.00 | 3.00 | 1.50 | 2.00 |1.00 [ 242 [ 0.50
0.6

12X12 | 2.08 0.75 |1.33 | 400 | 2.00 | 3.00 | 1.50 | 2.05
1.50 | 2.00 |1.00 [ 2.05 [0.50

NOMINAL PIPE
DIAMETER MAXIMUM TRENCH WIDTH
16x8 | 1.6 | 0.5 [1.00 [ 3.00
LESS THAN 18" 30" 16x12 | 208 [ 0.5 [1.33 | 4.00 [ 200 | 3.00 [1.50] 3.08 |0.62
p—— o BIATEIER NOTES: 16X16 | 2611 | 1.00 [1.6 [500 [ 250 | 400 |200] 361 |0.92
PLUS 18" 1. THE THRUST BLOCK FACE SHALL BE POURED AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH.
. PIPE DIAMETER 2. CLASS B CONCRETE, MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS | 4,000 PSI.
GREATER THAN 24 "
NOTES: PLUS 24 3. THRUST BLOCK TO ABUT OR REST AGAINST UNDISTRIBUTED SOIL OR EARTH COMPACTED
TO 95/ MODIFIED PROCTER
4. THRUST BLOCKS FOR HDPE PIPE SHALL BE PER PIPE MANUFACTURER.

NO EXTRA PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR BASE AND PAVEMENT RESTORATION ITEMS DUE
TO ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION BEYOND THE MAXIMUM TRENCH WIDTH LISTED ABOVE.
REFER TO PAVEMENT RESTORATION DETAILS FOR BASE AND PAVEMENT WIDTH.

1.

2.
3 TRENCHING SHALL BE PER OSHA 29 CFR, SUBPART P AND SHALL BE PERFORMED TO
MINIMICE THE SURFAGE DISRUPTION.
STANDARD TRENCH DETAIL FOR WATER MAIN
UNDER ROAD BED, PARKING LOTS, SIDEWALKS,
DRIVEWAYS, CURBS, GRAVEL ROADS AND ALLEYS
3 K
UTILITY TRENCH, CITY OF DETROIT THRUST BLOCK, eIy oF pETRoIT
WATER AND SEWERAGE WATER AND SEWERAGE
WATER MAIN DEPARTMENT TEES DEPARTMENT
+ : o — —|  (TRADITIONAL | === =gnemmne
SCALE SCALE
1 | UPDATED 5/2020 e |seer 10F3 1 | uPDATED 512020 DWSD Sl NG) N | seeT 10F 1
REV] DESCRIPTION DATE DATE 21233304 REV] DESCRIPTION DATE DATE 331413.02
REVISIONS 9/2018 | DWG. Na. REVISIONS 9/2018 | DWG. No.

POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT,

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

Al

[[T38

GATE VALVE ON D.I. PIPE

NOTES:
1

2
3.
4

CONCRETE
SUPPORT

OVERLAP PE WRAP ONTO PE PIPE MIN.
220", SEAL END OF PE WRAP WITH
ADHESIVE TAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

AWWA C105

210" ‘

1T

SECTION 33 14 18,3.3

POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT,

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

GATE VALVE ON PE PIPE

ALL MECHANICAL | OINTS REQUIRE RETAINER GLAND.
12 INCH DIAMETER VALVES AND SMALLER SHALL BE TWO PIECE TYPE.
VALVES LARGER THAN 12 INCH DIAMETER SHALL BE THREE PIECE TYPE.

WRAP ALL BURIED VALVES, MECHANICAL OINTS, AND | OINT RESTRAINT DEVICES
WITH WAX TAPE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C21 | OVERWRAP WAX TAPE WITH
ONE WRAP OF PE ENCASEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWWA C105. TIGHTLY TAPE

THE PE WRAP TO SEAL ALL | OINTS AND FOLDS

5/2020

1 | UPDATED

DESCRIPTION DATE

REVISIONS

=4 CITY OF DETROIT
VALVE BOX
'WATER AND SEWERAGE
INSTALLATION DEPARTMENT
o, ENGINEERING
Te==r DIVISION
SCALE 10F1
NONE | SHEET
DATE 331419-04
9/2018 DWG. No.

THRUST BLOCK DETAIL

UTILITY TRENCH DETAIL

VALVE BOX DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

Bal Valwe Test Cocks

dhiagign Reorporatiig thi "srinfwatorout’ prindpe 8 provdes
mazamum refiaf vahe discharge during the emergenoy condi-
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resiient ssatec and bronee ol vale shulofMs. Sires 357 ang 1°
{20 and 25mm) sretoffs hive 1ee handlas
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Connections

13" = 2" {32 = BOmm) B09-M1- NPT Mala thresded

Features
by correction
= Modulsr desion
* Benlacaabln saats Standards
AwtA C-511-92
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ak, one far water, When the redigl
wahe apeng, a5 in the accompa-
redng ar-indeaber-out disgram, the
right-hand channel admits alr fo the

c
Rel
& Models Approvals -
© it e brigeen b8 @@= ECLIPSE NO. 85 GROUND HYDRANT
> CONCRETE VALVE BOX COLLAR R o
[0} PAVEMENT (SEF DETAIL NO. 331418-09) CET Cap and tsiher 181 cocks Ligtend by SBCGCH LI
- COVER ( CENTER THE VALVE BOX OVER PG Interal patyrer costing . " o _ ’ y
£ 7 RRRBRRR, | RRRRERL FM  Stanlass stesl check modudss fir fiot and harsh Horizontal and wertical “flow-ug® approval on %' (20m) and 34" GHT, 1=1/4%, 1=1/2% et
o — water pandftions 1 {2 swes (modsls SOS0T, BOSPCHT, and LS0AGT) 2:1,«"2 MNP".; O NPSH or 1-1/27,
. 8 et e series 909 LF - Wahoot shutof vahves 2" or 2-1/27 NST DUTLET,
~ = /_SF’EC SECTION 34 14 19,23 H P‘ Z HE InlatoLtiel fir Fyedrant fitting [2° ooy} Pressure — Temperature GROUKD LINE
w 1
2 & e educed Pressure Zone Prefix ; Ternperaturs Rengs: 23 - 140°F {0.5°C - B0°C) continune, /
z @ o ﬁssambliea (& Clean ard check streiner - %0 and 1" 1B0°F (8250 intarmitient
W =058 190 and 25mim) oniy NN A
ZEQ 2= = u Union - 34* and 1% (20 and 25mmm) ol Maximum Working Pressure: 175ps (1201 bar) :\//A e AL
SoZ B CENTER 909 Sizes: ¥, 1" (20, 25mm) o et BEC SR AT, TN J - : .
582 z MDOT GLASS Il GRANULAR MATERIAL, Zo9% [ /_sgcnow BN o i FAE Flanged adspter énds « 147, 1%, 2 Bories SOGHW:
& ‘g x PLACE AND COMPACT (IN MAX. 12" LIFTS) 2HZE ++ CORPORATION 809M1 Sizes: 194", 14", 2" (32, 40, 50mm) 132, 40, S0rtrTY ool Termperatura Ravge: 33°F - 210°F 0.5°C - 00°C) ECUPSE fBS
e BY THE "CONTROLLED DENSITY METHOD" Pauz sTOPS Sariea 808 Reducsd Pressure Zone Assemblies & designed NOTE: Tha ingstalation of a drain Ine & recommendsd. Whan Meairnim Working Prassure: 176psi (12:1 ban) GROUND HYDRANT
@ &(IJ\XQIGMDUQESN?TESJEI%NH? 2333 ,3.10BOF o © 5 160 prnicks BUDERCT CrOSS-L0MMACTIoN Comitref protecticon o the rtaling a drain ine, an air gao is necassany.
2 BAEE potaie water supply in accondanes wih rational plumbing
= oodes and contanment contra for watar ackhodty requirerments, Mode| S08MICT-5 Materials SPELCIFY
= s sefes can be utitzad in & varety of installations, mohud- i ’ PTH OF BURY
This zar ba Utiizad | f inatalla fuid Hat (4l Py & DEFTH OF Bl
GATEVALVE _|NSTALL TRACER ing hoakh hazsnd orosa-connections in pumning sysems or oo el
WIRE PER SPEC fior cantainenent &t the sendos Ing entrance. Wi 15 exciushae, Check Seats; 808 Leloor DUCTILE PIPE
Fieief Valve Seats:  Stainiess stesl 209K Tthw it Operaalsl tﬁ: et -
r. - 8 UMTOUS FEey Vil COnE o
Teat Cacks, Bronee Incomporatas two charmels: one for

UNDISTURBED EARTH

reksdng the zone vacuum. The chane
el on the left then drsns the zona (o
atmosfeee. Thenifons, I Doth chook
wahaas foak, and smultnetus nega-
tive supply and posties backpressuns
d=vslop, the refist vale uses the air-
Indwater-oul principle 1o shop potenile
bockdaw,

Y OTHERS = *

Specifications

A Reduced Prassurs Zone Aszembly shail be instaled at each
cross-cannection {o pravent backsiohonsgs and beckpres-
=ure Of hazardous matarials into the potable water suoply.

The Rasemibly Shek comaEt of & pressurs diftarential relist veve
Incaled in & rone Detenen hwo DoSsitee sealing check vies,
Bachsiohtmags protection shal Polude provsiin 1o admid air
drectly imto the educed preseurs zone via o ssparate charral
frorn the water dischange channal, or dirsctly into the supply
oip= via & separate vent. The assambly shall iInchaoa two tightty
clasing shutoff valves before and after tne assemibly, test cocks
and a protackve straimer upstream of Iha MNa, 1 snulol valve,
Ther arsssimbly |spcily Modal 803 for terperatures up 1o 140°F
WE0°C) or Mods! B00HW for temperatures up to 210°F [B0°CH
ahgl meet the requirements of ASSE Std, 1013 AWWA St
C-511-82 CHA BAd 4, FOOCHR of USC Manual Section 10,
Listed by WO (UBC), SECCT [Standand Puambirg cod), Tha
assamidy shall be o Watls Reguintor Company Senes S000TS
ar SOBGTEHW.

Dimensions — Waights

Water Outiet AT Inlat ar paps on Backiow praventers in vardical nstaliatians

Now Available
WattsBox Insulated Enclosures:
For more infarmation, zend for lterature ES-WHB.

R

Whien instafing & crain ling uss S09AG sedes Al Gaps on
Seties 808 backfiow preventers. *S0BEL series slbonds are for
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Tzaking Fad.
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NOT TO SCALE

ECLIPSE NO.85 BLOW-OFF HYDRANT

BLOW-OFF HYDRANT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED TO ASSUMED 50 PSI, | 4" SERVICE LINE, I" METER AND 24 GALLONS
PER MINUTE AND LOAM TYPE SOILS. ALTERATIONS MAY BE NEEDED BASED ON SITE

A FLOW TEST SHALL BE PREFORMED ON SITE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO CONFIRM

1.5" RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTOR TO BE INSTALLED AS PER LOCAL PLUMBING CODES.

BELOW FINISH GRADE. BACKFILL

MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF ALL ROCKS, TAMP TO 95%COMPACTION IN 6" LIFTS. ALL
GRADING OVER THE IRRIGATION LINES SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SOIL AND BE
FREE OF ROCKS AND DEBRIS. LATERAL PIPE TO BE 12" BELOW FINISH GRAD. TAMP AND

DRIP TUBING SHALL BE 3" BELOW FINISHED SOIL GRADE AND STAPLED EVERY 24" MINIMUM.
ROW SPACING IN GROUND COVER TO BE 18", ALL SHRUBS TO HAVE TWO ROWS OF DRIP
TUBE. FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR LOCATION OF HEADERS,
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF END FED TUBING, AND INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.

IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING EXISTING UTILITY
LOCATIONS WITH THE "CALL BEFORE YOU DIG" SERVICE AND SITE SUBCONTRACTORS.
ALL ELECTRIC ZONE VALVES TO BE PLACED BELOW GRADE IN APPROPRIATELY SIZED

10. LOCATION OF CONTROLLER, BACKFLOW DEVICE, MASTER VALVE AND RAIN SENSOR ARE
CONCEPTUAL. ACTUAL LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE BASED UPON EXISTING

ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING TO IRRIGATED BY A 100% AUTOMATIC SYSTEM.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED THROUGH EXISTING PLANT COMMUNITIES.

IRRIGATION SPRINKLER ZONES TO BE SEPARATE FOR HIGH AND LOW WATER

REQUIREMENT PLANT AREAS AND OPERATED ON DIFFERENT WATERING SCHEDULES.

IRRIGATION OVERTHROW TO NON-PERVIOUS AND NATURAL AREAS TO MINIMIZED.

I5. A RAIN SENSOR IS TO BE INSTALLED WITH THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONTROLLER.
IRRIGATION PIPING TO BE LOCATED WITHIN PLANTING OR SOD AREAS WHEREVER

FEASIBLE. PIPING UNDER ROADS TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE.

17.  ALL TREE, SHRUB, AND GROUNDCOVER AREAS ARE TO BE FULLY IRRIGATED WITH DRIP
/MICRO IRRIGATION, LOW-VOLUME EMITTERS. ALL SOD AREAS TO BE IRRIGATED WITH
ROTOR OR SPRAY HEAD SPRINKLERS SPACED TO PROVIDE 100% COVERAGE.

18. A "Y" TYPE FILTER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE HEAD END OF LOW VOLUME LINES AND

IN-LINE PRESSURE REGULATORS TO REDUCE PRESSURE NO MORE THAN |5 PSI SHALL BE

INSTALLATION WITHIN THE DRIPLINE/CANOPY OF

EXISTING TREES SHOULD BE DONE IN THE MOST SENSITIVE MANNER POSSIBLE IN ORDER
TO AVOID ROOT DAMAGE. PROPOSED IRRIGATION WITHIN THE DRIPLINE/CANOPY

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THE COMPLETE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCTION OF AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL PIPING,
VALVES, HEADS, SLEEVES, AND WIRING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PERMIT AND
PROVIDE AN IRRIGATION WELL AND CONTROLLER SYSTEM INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY
POWER. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPLY SUFFICIENT IRRIGATION TO ALL
PLANTING AREAS ACROSS THE ENTIRE SITE TO SUPPORT THE GROWTH AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE LANDSCAPING. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, AS SHOP-DRAWING, THE DETAILED LAYOUT OF THE SYSTEM FOR
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BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER, RECESSED /4" FROM THE SURFACE. LONGITUDINAL REBAR TO BE CUT AT
EXPANSION JOINTS.
2. 1" DEEP BY /4" WIDE, TOOLED CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT MID-POINT BETWEEN
EXPANSION JOINTS OR 6' INTERVALS MAX.

MOUND CONCRETE TO
PREVENT PONDING !

VINYL PVC COATING

CONCRETE MAT
/ (SEE DETAIL)

NOTES:
I. SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXACT SIGN ADA ACCESSIBLE FACE AND TOP OF CURB
LOCATIONS. PARKING SIGN AT ADA SPACES AND AISLES CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT
2. PARKING STALL MARKINGS ARE TO TO BE PAINTED YELLOW (SEE SITE PLAN)
BE MEASURED FROM CENTER OF 4" WIDE, AZURE ADA ACCESSIBLE
MARKING TO CENTER OF MARKING. BLUE STRIPING \ PARKING SIGN
Q\ AT 36" SPACING \
7 \\L— MICHIGAN ACCESSIBLE /
PARKING SIGN
;P;iSREKRI\I/\IED 12" X 18" (R7-8) p \ o 4" WIDE AZURE
BLUE PAINT 4" WIDE
G\ M.UT.CD. TEXT COLOR S'ﬁlgiaﬁ'\‘ TYPE OF SUA STRIPE WHITE STRIPE
o [ GReEN LETTERS NUMBER LEGEND BACKGROUND HEIGHT) MOUNT z 0\
4" WIDE, AZURE .
[~ AZURE BLUE " BLUE PAINT STRIPE % S 4 WIDE, AZURE
. s BLUE STRIPING z
~ % AT 36" SPACING S
'Y WHITE SYMBOL ST?:, _S'I')GN WHITE RED 36"x36" GROUND PAINTED 4" - o
\ )N AZURE BLUE &
WHITE BACKGROUND SYMBOL OF 12" HIGH PAINTED w
L ) ACCESSIBILITY - NO PARKING' @
VAN |~ VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN 36" W X36"H LETTERING
ACCESSIBLE (R7-8P) WHERE INDICATED NOTE:
ON PLANS I. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION /
o (FHWA) MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD), EXCEPT AS NOTED.
PENALTY 2. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED AS TO NOT OBSTRUCT THE SHAPE OF "STOP" (R1-1) AND % N y, K% / NO / %
"YIELD" (R1-2) SIGNS.
$250 | STOFFENSE @ @ @
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSES MICHIGAN SUPPLEMENTAL PARKI N G PARKl N GI
$2LSJg ;1(|)Nég\gEY/?R PENALTY SIGN Sl G N DATA TABLE 4 Z 1 -
COMMUNITY SERVICE NOT 1O SCALE
8' MINIMUM , 8' MINIMUM , 8' MINIMUM
\ JOW-AWAY ZONE / = (9'PREFERRED) ~ 8 MINIMUM = (9PREFERRED) ~ 1 5 MINIMUM === 5 pREFERRED) ~ SEE SITE PLAN
(]
: ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL MARKINGS PARKING STALL MARKINGS —
: 2 NOT TO SCALE 3 NOT TO SCALE 4
O]
\u’i \
" f U-CHANNEL
60 " .
(MIN.) ° * W 9 V I /4" RADIUS
° LEVELING COURSE / ?I'I}ACP)EF({D iEDREgGISE\é)ERLAY (OI\;'E'erl-ﬁlelr:iLTrflA i3 = 4' BETWEEN
N " ’ Ed Eale l— AIR ENTRAINED 4000 PSI CONTRACTION
- TO éEERAETQEUrllTrEJ?MUM g 3 oA | HOT TAR SEAL PLAN | f Bukl CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS — JOINTS ~
° DESIRED SLOPE /f CONCRETESE'EDEE)‘Q:'I-I'_( — e | o< (18" MAXIMUM T S R v T
X ON ASPHALT SURFACE EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL — f ( ) N3~ | REVEAL EXPANSION JOINT WHERE 1° PRENCTE S a PR WIDTH
o RECEIVE ASPHALTIC TACK COAT N ST PR A 4 4o s S
: OVERLAY PAVING DETAIL e R P |~ ABUTTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK . P e . PLAN -
/ % ISOSPS@SE SN R IRE 4 S R e s by
< R R R R EXISTING PAVEMENT SHALL NN it PR S < 1 S |
\\ \/\\\/\\\ <\\/\\\/\\\é RECEIVE ASPHALTIC TACK COAT ASPQIELSUEED PANCIT A HOT TARSEAL \\\/;/\\\/;/\\\/;/\\\////; S CONCRETE 12' BETWEEN EXPANSION JOINTS ——=]
N // // A // // // OVERLAY HMA 1 SIS, et e & SIDEWALK PLAN
NN NN TN NN ! Y e
\ ) \ ‘ \ \ \ { SURFACE (1.5" MINIMUM, W EXISTING PAVEMENT o SNSRI TR e
ARV /\ P\ /\ /\ > 3" MAXIMUM) | K J5" PREFORMED JOINT FILLER SHALL SRR e WIDTH (SEE PLAN
N 3-8 // // e // // 9 T T TN BE INSTALLED BETWEEN CURB AND NN ) APPROVED COMPACTED MEET GRADE AT PERIMETER ( )
N % \\ \\ \\j \\ \\ \\‘ < T TO REMAIN NON-BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT OR KKK SUBGRADE OF SIDEWALK | | FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
\/ //\//\/ 4 //\//\/ I - NON-BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE K ~ e — . - — FLUSH WITH ABUTTING
N \/\\/\\J ‘ \\/\\/\\//\ SAWCUT/MILLING EDGE CONDITION X TR B #4 BARS AT 18" ON 4" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN e LT u‘ SIDEWALK
S /\ /\ ! /\ /\ / CONCRETE FOUNDATION (SEE NOTE 1) R . . CENTER (3" CLEAR) CRUSHED STONE ™ )
GRERIRGEIL L OVERLAL it DT o4 oass Tor o> commerts WY iR
\//\\//\//\\//\\\//\\\//\\/\ I.E. CONC. CURB PROPOSED HMA OVERLAY 3;' MAX|MUM)Y ’//\\// /\/Qphgé/\/\ X \\s 2N BOTTOM CONTINUOUS SUBGRADE AR iy DAYS
ANNIANNIANIAN N7 \ P h -
/\\ K\ K\ K\ K\ \\// / TAPER AS REQUIRED | | NIANANINYN SECTION
1" MIN
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN DETAIL ETING PAVENENT S : EXTENDED CONCRETE CURB DETAIL CONCRETE WALKWAY DETAIL
RECEIVE ASPHALTIC TACK COAT OT 1O SCALE
NOTTO SCALE EXISTING EDGE CONDITION NOTES. NOT TO SCALE
I.  CONCRETE SHALL BE 4000 PSI AT 28 DAYS, AIR-ENTRAINED. NIOTEijIAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE 11" PER FOOT
2. )" EXPANSION JOINTS WITH WATER SEAL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 50 FOOT - 4 -
) o 2. J," EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 12 INTERVALS WITH PRE-MOLDED,
PAVE M E N T M I LLI N G & OVE RLAY D ETAI L ISTJEX&AEFSL&VAETBRDE‘SA?'LEEEB%RBFOUEEI,\é?J#iJTOéQJAEg%ﬁ JROEIS;SSS'ED i 3 ﬁ’T:)lJEEIL'\IB?Lf/S"JS\/IE)TE FITLoLg{LEPBE%EoSiJETDRy;:ICFTngE JToF:rE\liléjiFH':(l:.EL BE PROVIDED AT 4' INTERVALS
" Iyn . s .
| NOT TO SCALE 5 3. 'MIDD_EPEOPIQ?BE/%WVE’éEIEE;E&'Sﬁg,&%T,I$Q%TA%§ Fjgg\'TTﬁleA‘LL BE PROVIDED AT 6 4 EXPANSION JOIN SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE ADJACENT TO A BUILDING. 7
EXPANSION JOINT WHERE ABUTTING
CONCRETE SIDEWALK. GRADE OF
SIDEWALK OR ADJACENT LANDSCAPE
FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT AREA SHALL MEET TOP OF CURB.
(SEE DETAIL)
Y X0 HOT TAR SEAL
AN "
SNV .5" THICK, HMA SURFACE COURSE
RBRBEAAA . /<\\//\\//\\\// 18" APPROVED DENSE
HOT TAR SEAL g%gﬁggé%gﬁ%ﬁgﬁ g ] ///\\\///\ /\\>/ ASPRALT CONCRETE GRADED AGGREGATE 3" THICK, HMA BASE COURSE
e\ TSR PR OIA . ///\\\///\ N — - — T NEW ASPHALT EXISTING ASPHALT
// 2, - ‘ '..' 4 ‘,4.::,"..,"1 PRI
PSP T 7
TRNE SON ¢ L ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
J4" PREFORMED JOINT FILLER SHALL BE TR e 12" MILLED ASPHALT KEY
.\ 2 PR NSTALLED BETWEEN CURB AND ’ ?SEE‘;XE@ COMPACTED XA e " DEEP X 12" WIDE
NON-BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT OR o N, > .|
S\ MUTCD STANDARD SIGN NON-BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE 4 THICK, APPROVED DEN%\/\/ \(\\,{\\>//\/\\>//\\>//\\><\\,(\\/ 4\\/\\@&\/ HOT TAR SEAL
ggfbslgﬁpsié rs\llgN CHART. GRADED AGGREGATE KK SAW CUT AND HOT
N C O N C RETE C U RB D ETAI L APPROVED COMPACTED TAR SEAL
T CONCRETE TO ASPHALT
O
: TRANSITION DETAIL FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAIL
o NOTES:
0 I.  CONCRETE SHALL BE 3500 PSI AT 28 DAYS, AIR-ENTRAINED. NOT TO SCALE
X \ 2. TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 20 FOOT INTERVALS WITH PRE-MOLDED, NOT TO SCALE
N U-CHANNEL BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER, RECESSED %;" FROM SURFACE. NOTE:
- 3. HALF DEPTH CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. HMA MIX AND DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE
N 4. 18" CURB DEPTH SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT DEPRESSED OR FLUSH CURBED AREAS. SHALL CONFORM TO STATE DEPARTMENT
. ~y OF TRANSPORTATION SPECIFICATIONS. —
8 9 10
s
O
O
O
‘ 3"@, SCHEDULE 40, PROVIDE 4" BLOCK
o ROUND GALVANIZED \ AS CAP AROUND
° STEEL CORNER & END — - ENTIRE WALL
N POST WITH BLACK 5
o VINYL PVC COATING 5
° ;
llo LOCKABLE | %"@ MIN., SCHEDULE 40, ;
\/\ \/ N \/\/\/\ LATCH DEVICE \ TOP RAIL & HORIZONTAL p
| MEET GRADE AT PERIMETER 6" X 6" GRID, W2.9 X W2.9 LOCK OPTIONAL BRACE WITH BLACK PAIN'I;ED SMOOTH FACE CMU —| -1
\///\ /\\\//\\\// \//\\\//\\\//\\\/ OF CONCRETE MAT [ WIPTHOERRAY T b WELDED WIRE MESH o OWNER) VINYL PVC COATING EN R AINED oo o ﬁ; #4 REBAR AT 16" SPACING
ORORIRN ORI, PR R NP S, P AT 28 DAYS 1/ biock course
DAY NN \\ . PSR S FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE FLUSH HEAVY DUTY HINGES ==
N \\ \\ 0N \\ \\ N 6" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN ——] A AN S A WITH ABUTTING PAVEMENT o
NI IO CRUSHED STONE 0505050505050 " LINE POST 2 %@ MIN. ‘|
/36 /\/ g /\/\/\ S (AADAIAIAINAIAT MAX 2" OPENING o 0 G A
YONZN \\/\ I\\ \\/\\/\\ APPROVED COMPACTED —— S A S o S S S A 6" THICK, AIR ENTRAINED AND ADJACENT \\ STEEL FOST WITH BLACK o ?3 R A
\// A /\\// | //\\//\\//\\ SUBGRADE RRLLLRgQL3 CONCRETE 4,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS CONSTRLJ,CTDN S VINYL PVC COATING {8 / SPACING ON CENTER
N Y %<\/\/\ SECTION aBy
. s / / / . " TURN BUCKLE / CANE BOLT AT EACH GATE - /&
K< /\\/‘ ‘ /\\/\\ Q REINFORCED 6 \ o PROVIDE 1/2"
/ ANCHOR SLEEVES i PRE-MOLDED FILLER
RERIRALRIRR CONCRETE MAT ]
\% NO. 9 GAUGE STEEL WIRE / SET INTO CONCRETE 1 AT SLAB / WALL
\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/ \\ \\/ N\ (2" MESH) WITH BLACK al ;
NS SN SN SN SR S NOTES. NOT TO SCALE VINYL PVC COATING | 54'® MIN., SCHEDULE 40, 1%
: aa
I. 5" EXPANSION JOINTS WITH WATER SEAL SHALL BE PROVIDED AT 12' INTERVALS WITH PRE-MOLDED, / BOTTOM RAIL WITH BLACK ﬁ__ﬁ

3. CONCRETE SHALL RECEIVE BROOM FINISH.
4. ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO HAVE 12" CHAMFER.

12

NOTE:

R

SRS ON CENTER S

& R
. \\\\S/C/ONTINUOUS) \\//\\>/\\>>

XSRS N

S AIR ENTRAINED

T Ky 1 KRR PSI AT 28 DAYS

~ wN\ \\s\‘\\‘\\‘ ~
SC S .6 "//////\//A//
<Y : APPROVED CLEAN

' R X
G AL A crusrep sTone

APPROVED COMPACTED
SUBGRADE

SECTION VIEW OF WALL

BLOCK COLOR TO MATCH BUILDING

OR AS

SPECIFIED BY OWNER

PLAN VIEW

DOUBLE TRASH / RECYCLE ENCLOSURE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

GRADE <\\//\\\ \\//\\\//\\\//\\
T ORI,
GATE WHEELS R
AT END POSTS o RORIRIR
N34 MIN(//\\\///\\ «
NMANANMN M
36" FRONT VIEW OF GATE /%\ \i\///\ //\\//\\
A
3,000 PSI — 1 8 r WIDTH (SEE SITE PLAN) ‘ A
CONCRETE B N
FOOTING - f\ mr——————— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — {/\\\/ ¢
i TR
N7
e s S T A
o R I T S SR ENN S A %l
| | 4 L, e ANC4@BOLLARD - T 4 oRReET A |
oo s a ca Y R e ) 4w 4
% AR e L4 . SPREADAT4ONA - v . o« - . : S R |
"4 . <CENTER (MAX) e Y4 4" o T > N
| | 4 <. B . i . i . . q A P - B . . ) | |
| 'I e atAe L D T . . as . el
4 . : . SA 4 S o ) Loq o ) ) : o .
| B ‘. I%MINIMUMSLOPE = <, ¢ ja T, . T LI%MINIMUMSLOPE -, 4 | |
pertH | [P P BN 2oL, PR A P |
(SEE SITE PLAN) | | A e T e e hE —/ -4 o . |
| N S A /46",CONCRETEPAD e, A q"l |
| | O SPUTFACEBLOCK @' CMUJFILLED -, =< # £ .o ' L0 w oy, | |
147 WITH AR ENTRAINED CONCRETE N Pl AL A N S
| lf . © (4000 PSI AT 28 DAYS) WITH #5 NP e A T e A CONCRETE FOOTING | |
| |~ VERTICALREBARAT 16" ON CENTER - - - SLAB CONTROL JOINT -7 AIRENTRAINED CONCRETE ™ |
© < AND #4 HORIZONTAL REBAR AT 16" ' ../ RS <. 4000 PSI AT 28 DAYS - - |
. z -
| | .~ ON CENTER (SEE SECTION VIEW) A A P . (SEESECTIONVIEW) =~ || |
| . | 4 - 4 LA 4 < L g L .' . ) .q.A. a4 o an % " | |
I_ _; < ‘4.. B A — < .'A ‘ . - < LA A AI. J
~ 7 6" CONCRETE PAD J/ 4 Xy . : GATE AND POST
el Ao Jo T sEEsTERLAN) ot N : (SEE FRONT VIEW)
GATE STOP HOLDERS - , . / S Ly I .
(SEE FRONT VIEW) Lt A e e T e .
. g 4 . . . . . . . < A
5 . o : M./t Al <
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10.9"
| |
‘ 0.34" RADIUS 0.6" NOMINAL #4 REBAR (5" CLEAR COVER)
LEADING EDGE -~ 6" THICK (MINIMUM), AIR
et e ENTIRE STEP RISE AND 4" OF ENTRAINED 4000 P
* LANDING LANDING WIDTH TO MATCH 14" /! STEP TREAD TO BE PAINTED 2" RADIUS CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS EXPANSION
v | Tiso maiud. d « ﬁ WIDTH OF ACCESSIBLE ENTRY ﬂ ' ABRASIVE MATERIAL BONDED VELLOW FOR ALL STEPS LEADING EDGE
il g‘si.'é)‘PlE" UM A ; i TO ALUMINUM BASE LANDING
v «° - SLOPE %u = v
Tt . \ \ STAIR TREAD CONCRETE WALKWAY
v oo v oo | | YELLOW STAIR TREAD OVER e (SEE DETAIL) SFE PLAN FOR NUMBER OF | (5' MINIMUM)
ENTIRE WIDTH OF STEP " — —
. v \ \ 12" TREAD
—  RAMP s | ! #4 REBAR EXPANSION
LANDSCAPED — |. |5 MaxiMuM —I LANDSCAPED 2 | ‘ CONCRETE WALKWAY (5" CLEAR COVER) LANDING JOINT EXPANSION
AREA | = AREA P LANDING !
—  SLOPE  — z | AREA ! (SEE DETAIL) ‘ SEE PLAN JOINT LANDING
v v v v N s } } EXPANSION Ll (5" MINIMUM) | SEEPLAN  \ [P 4.7 ) 0 ARSI
5 | ! (O} A e (5" MINIMUM)
I T 3 } } JOINT LANDING 4".7" STEP: 5 4 .
SEE PLAN e SO —
|~ FLUSH CURB —~ | | T e MNMOM)
| | 7R . q b
| . - . < .
ACCESSIBLE CONCRETE WALKWAY
CURB RAMP DETAIL ENTRANCE (SEE DETAIL)
#4 REBAR AT 12" SPACING
NOT TO SCALE DOUBLE-DOOR APPROACH : #4 REBAR AT 6" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN
OROSOROTIS OLOS " CONCRETE WALKWAY 12" SPACING
IR SR 6" THICK (MINIMUM), AIR ENTRAINED (SEE DETAIL) CRUSHED STONE
NOTES: RN IR R RN 4000 PSI CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS APPROVED COMPACTED
#3 REBAR AT K R
I. CROSS SLOPE ON RAMP SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE LANDING DETAIL 12" SPACING AN 6" THICK. APPROVED CLEAN R ARs  SUBGRADE
2. A FLUSH CURB SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36". SEE PLAN FOR EXACT WIDTH. CRUSHED STONE
3. RAMP SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM RISE OF 6" WITHOUT A HANDRAIL NOT TO SCALE APPROVED COMPACTED SUBGRADE CONCRETE STEP WITH STAIR TREAD CO N C RETE STEPS & E LEV ATE D L AN D I N G D ET AI L
NOTES:
I.  MAXIMUM SLOPE ON LANDING SHALL BE 1:50 IN ALL DIRECTIONS CO N C RETE STE P & E LEVATE D LAN D I N G D ETAI L NOT TO SCALE
2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN HERE ARE THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS REQUIRED FOR AN ADA COMPLIANT LANDING .
AT THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE. REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR SITE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS THAT MAY SPECIFY A NOT TO SCALE NOTES: . .
| ARGER LANDING AREA. NOTES. I.  CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE 3" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT FOR REBAR EXPOSED TO EARTH AND 2" MINIMUM
- I/n
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER BEFORE CONSTRUCTION IF THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE I, CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE 3" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT FOR REBAR EXPOSED TO EARTH AND 2" MINIMUM ) R o AN AT A AU T s ACD: A’[‘l?é'lﬁgcf}fgﬁ‘sINOIEHE”E\IMP%PDOESDEE')A -
ON SITE DOES NOT MATCH THE SCENARIO SHOWN ABOVE. EMBEDMENT FOR REBAR EXPOSED TO WEATHER (SURFACE). NOSING REBAR TO BE EMBEDDED | /4", " CONCRETE LANDINGS :
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MAXIMUM I:50 SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS WITHIN PROPOSED 3. STEPS IN SERIES SHALL HAVE UNIFORM RISER HEIGHT
| p) CONCRETE LANDINGS. 3 ' ' 4
3. STAIR TREAD TO BE AMSTEP SERIES 500 MODEL || OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
TOP SOIL PROPOSED FULL DEPTH PROPOSED / EXISTING NOTES:
| ASPHALT PAVEMENT
i} Y FINISHED GRADE EXISTING GRADE | PROPOSED FULL ALL PIPE SYSTEM INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET ALL
a4 re . _— PROPOSED/EXISTING DEPTH ASPHALT APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. WARNING TAPE WITH METALLIC
‘ ‘ “ T o | > PAVEMENT ALL HDPE PIPE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
i al In R a4 @ TOP SOIL ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321, *STANDARD LOCAT%TSLRE"EETC?EEEgﬁgﬁg EXISTING GRADE
. NI BB AGESSY; PRACTICE FOR UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION OF
| | /\<\\/\ EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PIPE FOR SEWERS AND OTHER
24" x 24" 4,000 PS| CONCRETE i i . GRADE \ GRAVITY FLOW APPLICATIONS" (LATEST EDITION). SIS ST
” " > 2 >
PAD TO BE PROVIDED IN \ B ACKFILL WITH SUITABLE EXCAVATED PN SRR e ALL RCP PIPE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN R R IR0 R
PAVED AREAS ONLY //<//<///// ¥ S5 SNENZN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C76-15, "STANDARD .t RO BACKFILL WITH
TOP SECTION VALVE BOX MATERIAL. MATERIAL TO BE COMPACTED I > SPECIFICATION  FOR  REINFORCED  CONCRETE Rt e b T \\\/ BACKFLLWITH
THOROUGHLY. COMPACTION AND KK CULVERT, STORM DRAIN, AND SEWER PIPE" (LATEST &G S
(CAST IRON) SEE NOTE MATERIAL SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE ) N o MATERIAL; MATERIAL
SN EDITION). N ¥ TO BE COMPACTED
REGULATIONS. X FOR NON HDPE OR RCP PIPE INSTALLATIONS, 18" (LAWN AREA) P ] 2 THOROUGHLY
\//>\ CONTRACTOR  SHALL  INSTALL  PIPE  IN 24" (PAVEMENT) /\\\/ D KL
- PIPE SIZE & CLASS AS REQ'D WARNING TAPE WITH METALLIC LOCATOR N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS /\\\ : i //\\
PER DRAINAGE PLAN STRIP TO BE INSTALLED WITH ELECTRIC AND SPECIFICATIONS. (//\// T CRR
CONDUIT ONLY WHERE THE TRENCH BOTTOM IS UNSTABLE, > //\\/// L //>
INAL BACKFILL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUITABLE BACKFILL EVAE K5 PROPOSED CONDUIT
) MATERIAL MATERIAL AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEER OR PER <\\//\ : o\
6" THICK, APPROVED CLEAN GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS. R :
CRUSHED STONE (WATER AND PROP. STORM R MINIMUM COVER IN TRAFFIC AREAS IS 12" UP TO 48" RN T I
SEWER SERVICE ONLY) P % \\//\ DIAMETER PIPE AND 24" FOR 54" - 60" DIAMETER PIPE \\//\\ LN Y
<K PROPOSED UTILITY LINE 7/\\\///\ X // INITIAL BACKFILL TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT OR TOP OF >//\\ // //// // % // % | \\/
SN KK (& MATERIAL RIGID PAVEMENT. LRk
/\\>//\\\///\\\///\ <//\\é>’ - §><//\ CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL SUITABLE MATERIAL ///\\ \\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\ 7
LR ; O N FOR INITIAL AND FINAL BACKFILL. BACKFILL SVUACANENEANAN AN N AN
OIS 3'PLUS UTILITY DIAMETER KUK ‘NN COMPACTION SHOULD MEET ALL APPLICABLE - i
K e IR IR, 3' PLUS UTILITY DIAMETER
A \\ DX >/\\\//\\\//\ /\\\// % BEDDING STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
N R GGRCGGGGGLITGGTGGIINRRRR UTILITY TRENCH DETAIL e S, v e ELECTRICAL COND
X//>\//\/\\\//.\/\\\///>\//>// : NI IRIRIRI R RIRIRIR / NOTE: NOT TO SCALE \\i///\\z/e //\\i///\\i///\\i/ L T RI AL N U IT
' O N NI
N
CLEAN-OUT HINIMUM PPE COVER SHALL B ASFOLLOW. S R IR STORM TRENCH DETAIL TRENCH DETAIL
¢ ELECTRIC SERVICE - PER APPLICABLE UTILITY AUTHORITY SOARTARSARIARI AR ARIARTIRITR X
o GAS SERVICE - PER APPLICABLE UTILITY AUTHORITY \ NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE —
NOT TO SCALE o SEWER SERVICE - 36" MINIMUM 2' PLUS PIPE DIAMETER —1 APPROVED COMPACTED
5 o WATER SERVICE - 48" MINIMUM 6 SUBGRADE (SUITABLE 7 8
FOUNDATION)
20' MOUNTING HEIGHT
17" LIGHT POLE 11/2"O.D. TOP AN
4" ASSUMED POLE DIAMETER BOTTOM RAIL
24" FOUNDATION DIAMETER
6' FOUNDATION DEPTH
SEE PLAN FOR NUMBER #3 REINFORCING TIES AT 12" C-C IN USE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES - LEAD OPENING IN PIPE SHALL BE CUT
AND ORIENTATION (6) #5 VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT BARS USE 2 GANG WIDTH 2 STANDARD CLEAN NOT CHISELED AND BROKE.
OF FIXTURES . —— HANDRAIL AT 3 PLUG 110V RECEPTACLE ALL DEBRIS MUST BE CLEANED FROM
| © STEPS AND THE INTERIOR OF THE PIPE.
MOUNTING ARM BY | T L = BES
GRADE "C"
— LIGHTING MANUFACTURER ° PLANS CONCRETE SAND
b IN USE ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES - EgCSASEMgNT CUSHION
0 - USE 2 GANG WIDTH ROUND 220V TO SPRINGLINE
T LIGHT P%'fﬁ&ﬂg%:{\éﬁ © RECEPTACLE. 6" x 6" PRESSURE TREATED POST
O Ny /T \ WITH CHAMFERED TOP "Y" SADDLE
z (SEE NOTE 7) . (FERNCO FLEXIBLE
E o ’ J TAP SADDLE OR
S ELECTRIC CONDUIT STANDARD 1/4 TURN PR | APPROVED EQUAL)
0 " -
b HANDHOLE WITH STUB UPMINIMUM 12 © . HOSE BIB MOUNTED 6" R
COVER 5-1/2" BARS FROM TOP OF POST —
) WELDED FROM (AN
o g
ANCHOR BOLTS AND * HIGH-STRENGTH POST TO POST 3-6 >
BASE PLATE BY LIGHTING | NON-SHRINK N RIGID METAL CONDUIT TO BE FIXED — EX. SEWER PIPE
MANUFACTURER GROUT o TO 6"X6" PRESSURE TREATED POST
. 112°0.D. GALVANIZED RISER FIXED
‘ 3 I" CHAMFER ° :, | POSTS -4-0"0.C. ELECTRICAL SERVICE — TO 6"X6" PRESSURED SECTION O N E SE
‘ W= s = ~ | MAX. REFERENCE UTILITY PLAN TREATED POST " SADDLE FACILITATE INSTALLATION
36 | |5 2 ' i N 6" CONC. ENCASEMENT OF CONNECTION
CURB OR EDGE S 4 © / EXTENT OF
OF PAVEMENT | LANDSCAPING 2 /\ \ \ BACKFILL WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL GASKET
(. /\\/\\0/\\0/\\/\\0/\ . e /\\s/\ \\ \\/\4 L AND COMPACT THOROUGHLY s A I N I | R SN A 1 B I
B8 2O %Y R N Bl 2 I o = /'* WATER SERVICE REFERENCE |
/ o 2 5/8" \\Q‘\\/\\ UTILITY PLAN |
s 3TLESAT A o L / '/\/ //\// |
. ; ¥cc | ~ QUK Ny sy -
£ COMPACTED SUITABLE . S N N / /\ / | 24'"WIDTH OF PIPE
t BACKFILL TO 95% OPTIMUM 5 ~ / / KA |
z VERTICAL DRY PROCTOR DENSITY IN ow | N |
" o - N
©|  REINFORCEMENT BARS . LIFTS OF LESS THAN 9" OF = © //\//\//\//\//\/ /\// ! ]
< EQUALLY SPACED SRR & " UNCOMPACTED SOIL m A AL AL AR N R —— ol | D | B D
< Q O ‘L 3"CLEAR COVER NAANVANANAN XK
% ) RS . FOR ALL REBAR : —_ //>\//\\//\ 77 // //\\/ \— EX. SEWER PIPE
0 CAST-IN-PLACE LN S el N K\ K\ KA, STAINLESS
s BFRETARE N 2 IR STEEL STRAPS
CONCRETE ROUND PIER ~ N SR T
FOUNDATION, 3000 PSI i Iy \ G D NOTES: ELEVATION
AIR-ENTRAINED | . =SEEE —
- e REINFORCEMENT I DT 1. FOR SEWERS 18" OR LESS A "Y" SADDLE MAY BE USED IF THE OUTSIDE DIA. OF THE TAP IS LESS THAN ONE
CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS . | :. .y ] TIES SPACING ‘ TT ‘ ‘ R ‘ B jju NOTES: HALF THE DIA. OF THE SEWER BEING TAPPED.
' (12" OVERLAP) _**‘_| sa L djd |2 zgg ﬂ;g Etﬁm Egg :_r\?T(I:EﬁrCI)CF){'\SIHUTOFF VALVE AND 2. PROVIDE EXTENSION CLAMPS FOR 15" SEWERS AND LARGER.
FOS:;IPEI):'I-'I;EIRON l j :Li—l — T " BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR WATER SERVICE. 3. CONCRETE BELOW PIPE IS ONLY REQUIRED FOR 15" SEWERS AND LARGER WITH STRAPS.
— ‘ ‘—‘ ‘ ‘ DR 3. SEE MEP PLAN FOR ELECTRICAL DETAILS.
LIGHTNING GROUND ROD AND ALL = = /\4/ g CITY OF DETROIT
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO COMPLY CONNECTION WATER AND SEWERAGE
= WITH NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE : DEPARTMENT
Water & Sowengn ENGINEERING
LIGHT POLE INSTALLATION DETAIL TERALSEWER [T
TYPICAL DETAIL FOR GUARD | LATERALSEWER [EE T
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
NOT TO SCALE DATE -
P . FOOD TRUCK HOOKUP DETAIL o owane, =™
MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 1500 PSF, SOIL FRICTION ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES, AND SOIL DRY UNIT WEIGHT OF RAI I_ I N G AF F N O M O RE T HAN 30 ( )
120 PCF SHALL BE CONFIRMED IN THE FIELD BY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL. (O R APPROVE D ALTE RNAT E) L E G E N D
2. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE CONSOLIDATED USING VIBRATOR.
3. ALL REBAR TO BE NEW GRADE 60 STEEL.
4. PRE-CAST PIERS ACCEPTABLE UPON WRITTEN APPROVAL OF SHOP DRAWING BY ENGINEER. H AN D RAl L D ETA| L NOT TO SCALE
5. CONCRETE TO BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 7 DAYS PRIOR TO INSTALLING LIGHT POLE. POURED CONCRETE MIX —_ REV'S' ON N UMBER
REQUIRED TO OBTAIN 80% OF DESIGN STRENGTH PRIOR TO INSTALLING LIGHT POLE. NOT TO SCALE
6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4" (WITHIN |" TOLERANCE).
7. POLE SHALL BE RATED FOR 10 MPH HIGHER THAN MAXIMUM WIND SPEED 33FT ABOVE GROUND FOR THE AREA BASED \ =TT =TT =T
ON ANSI/ASCE 7-93.
8. POUR TO BE TERMINATED AT A FORM. NOT TO SCALE -
9.  WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ACI BEST PRACTICES FOR APPROPRIATE TEMPERATURE AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.
10. CONTRACTOR TO TEMPORARILY SUPPORT ADJACENT SOIL AND STRUCTURES DURING EXCAVATION IF REQUIRED. 9 10 | ] |2
AMENDED SOIL PLANTING NOTES:
SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH
PLANTINGS NOTES: 1. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL TREES, SHRUBS AND PLANTING BEDS ACCORDING TO LOCATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ALL PLANTING

STEEL PLANTER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1x1 STEEL TUBE
FRAME, TYP.

DRAIN CAP WITH LID SET 1/2"

= RN
VARIES, NOTE: T ; ABOVE TOP OF MULCH SURFACE
SEE PLANS ' 2" PVC PIPE
SEE RAISED METAL , 10 GAUGE STEEL, POWDER
PLANTER SECTION -
FOR ADDITIONAL N~ COATED BLACK
INFORMATION ! RUN DRIP IRRIGATION IN SLEEVE
=) < PIPE UP INSIDE OF PLANTER BOX
K% FILTER FABRIC, WRAP ENDS UP
— SIDE OF PLANTER
- N ‘ 2-4" DIA COBBLE FOR DRAINAGE
10 GAUGE = [ FINISH GRADE, SEE PLAN FOR
- STEEL, POWDER & . ’ SURFACE MATERIAL, TYP.
COATED BLACK, o SET PLANTER LEVEL ON
TYP. COMPACTED SUBGRADE
Q PVC ELBOW
PLAN VIEW N PERFORATED DRAIN 2" PERFERATED PVC PIPE
ELEVATION  PIPE, CONNECT TO
RAISED METAL PLANTER 1-1/2" PVC DRAIN PIPE. RAISED PLANTER - SECTION

1/2" = 10"

1.

ALL METAL COMPONENTS ARE TO BE
POWDER COATED BLACK - POOS8 - BK06
"BLACK 80% GLOSS" PROVIDED BY
CARDINAL INDUSTRIAL FINISHED OR
APPROVED EQUAL. CONTRACTOR TO
SUBMIT SAMPLES TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

PK-16 3/4" =1'-0"

IN-04

LOCATIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO THE START OF PLANTING
OPERATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE MODIFICATIONS IN LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

2. THE PLANT SCHEDULE IS FOR CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
REPORTING IN WRITING TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ANY CONFLICTS RELATIVE TO IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
VALERIAN LLC SHALL NOT ASSUME ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE LISTED HEREIN. THE PLANT SYMBOLS SHOWN ON THE
LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL PREVAIL SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES IN QUANTITIES BETWEEN THE PLAN AND PLANT SCHEDULE.

3. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PLANT PROTECTION AND MAINTENANCE THROUGHOUT INSTALLATION AND UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF

LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION AS FOLLOWS:

A) ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PROTECTED, FROM TIME OF DIGGING TO TIME OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE, FROM INJURY, EXCESSIVE DRYING FROM WINDS,
IMPROPER VENTILATION, OVER-WATERING, FREEZING, HIGH TEMPERATURES, OR ANY OTHER CONDITION DAMAGING TO PLANTS.

B) PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PLANTED ON THE DAY OF DELIVERY IF POSSIBLE. ALL PLANTS NOT PLANTED ON THE DAY OF DELIVERY SHALL BE PLACED IN
A TEMPORARY NURSERY AND KEPT MOIST, SHADED, AND PROTECTED FROM THE SUN AND WIND. EACH ROOTBALL SHALL BE COVERED ENTIRELY WITH
MULCH. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE PLAN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

C) LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PLANT MATERIALS THAT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MOST RECENT ANSI Z 60.1 "STANDARDS
FOR NURSERY STOCK" UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. CALIPER OF B&B TREES SHALL BE TAKEN 6 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND UP TO AND
INCLUDING 4 INCH CALIPER SIZE, AND 12 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND FOR LARGER SIZES.

D) PLANTING MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE WATERING, WEEDING, CULTIVATING, RESETTING PLANTS TO PROPER GRADES OR POSITION,
REESTABLISHING SETTLED GRADES. HERBICIDE IS NOT RECOMMENDED FOR ONE YEAR FOLLOWING LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

E) PLANT MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE THOSE OPERATIONS NECESSARY TO PROPER GROWTH AND SURVIVAL OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE THIS WORK IN ADDITION TO SPECIFIC WARRANTY/GUARANTEES.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND MAINTAIN ALL SETBACKS, CLEAR ZONES AND SIGHT TRIANGLES REQUIRED BY ALL LOCAL AND MUNICIPAL CODES WHERE
APPLICABLE.

5. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT THE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION IS COORDINATED WITH THE PLANS PREPARED BY OTHER CONSULTANTS
SO THAT THE PROPOSED GRADING, STORM DRAINAGE OR OTHER PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH NOR PRECLUDE INSTALLATION
AND MAINTENANCE OF LANDSCAPE ELEMENTS AS DESIGNATED ON THIS PLAN.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DIG ALL PLANTING PITS ADJACENT TO UTILITIES. IF UTILITIES ARE DAMAGED REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST
TO THE OWNER.
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: Template Version L

EAST CORDAN 00104050L01 ERGO COVER
AND FRAME OR APPROVED EQUAL.

1"X1" E-[1 STIK PRE-FORMED BUTYL
SEALANT 2 COURSES (OUTSIDE [

FOUR CADMIUM COATED 5/8" DIA. THREADED

STUDS WITH 3/4" X 2" X 1/8" THICK METAL
WASHER, 3/4" X 2" X 1/16" THICK NEOPRENE

SEALING WASHER AND NUTS. STUDS TO BE

INSIDE OF THREADED STUDS)

CONFORMING TO FEDERAL
SPECIFICATIONS SS-SS-[110A AND

INSTALLED IN FOUR THREADED INSERTS
PLACED WHEN CASTING ON CONE SECTION

2" (MIN.) OR 6" CONCRETE GRADE RINGS WITH
FINISH TOP AND BOTTOM SURFACES ( 8"

AASHTO M-198 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) DEEP). MAX. ADCUSTMENT 018"
. 24"MIN |
ECCENTRIC CONE SECTION "/ f CLEAR +—* MANHOLE STEPS TO BE PLASTIC
WITH SINGLE OFF-SET AND ’ OPENING " COATED STEEL MEETING THE
STUD INSETS CAST IN PLACE. : e REQUIREMENTS IN ASTM D4101, TYPE
TOP TO HAVE FINISH SURFACE % . I, GRADE 49108, MA. INDUSTRIES P.S.1
g - - POLYPROPYLENE, (OR APPROVED
ASTM C4:8 RISER [ EQUAL). STEPS TO BE INSTALLED
SECTION WITH ‘o ] DURING MANHOLE MANUFACTURE
SINGLE OFF-SET o ALT] A B[] PLACE AT 16" CEN. TO CEN. 45° FROM
[OINT CONFORMS - Cl z CENTERLINE OF SEWER. FIRST STEP
TO ASTM C-443 = ; TO BE PLACED AT A MAXIMUM
NOTE: FOR LARGERDIA. | - DISTANCE OF 21" FROM THE FINISHED
MANHOLES USE A L RIM ELEVATION
ASTM C443 O-RING . TRANSITION SECTION '_4 N
BELOW CONE. . /— MANHOLES ASTM C4(8
— BELL I TR
j 1) 1 MANHOLE MANUFACTURER SHALL
a - - INSTALL 1" DIA. GALVANI ED STEEL
SPIGOT g % T PIPE AND CAP AT PIPE CROWN, FLUSH
L : WITH OUTSIDE WALL AND EXTENDING
SINGLE ; % - . 3" INSIDE. CONTRACTOR TO SEAL
OFF-SET [OINT - L AFTER COMPLETION OF TESTS.
O

FILL AREA WITH

EXPANDABLE FOAM
TO SPRINGLINE TO <,
ENSURE SMOOTH ]

KOR-N-SEAL BOOT WITH

"] LOCATED AT TOP OF PIPE ELEVATION

) STAINLESS STEEL KORBAND
TRANSITION FROM : % FLEXIBLE RUBBER [OINTS, (-LOK
PIPE TO CHANNEL

o4

I TN IR MANHOLE BASE

=

CAREFULLY AND UNIFORMLY TAMPED
MDOT 21AA IN MAXIMUM 6" LAYERS (KT)

NOTES: UNDISTURBED GROUND
1. REFER TO DETAIL SHEET 330561-05 FOR MANHOLE ASSEMBLY TABLE | [

OR APPROVED EQUAL (TYP.)

MIN. 4" MDOT 21AA BEDDING UNDER

ST ENGTEENE T coNGRETE FLOW CHANNEL UP TO SPRING LINE
OF PIPE WITH 3/4" TO 1 1/4" GAP AT PIPE ENDS
PROVIDED TO MAINTAIN OINT FLEXIBILITY.

-~ / SEE DETAIL STANDARD NO. C-4392

— FOR DETAILS OF FLAT GRATE AND FRAME

0

STD. FLAT GRATE & FRAME
SET 4" BELOW TOP OF

PAVEMENT

1
19° Cu
s
PLAN VIEW
. FOR STANDARD 12” L-TYPE BASIN
L 20 USE 2°-0" LENGTH

FOR MODIFIED 12" L-TYPE BASIN
USE 12" LENGTH

1 /( ~*] / N7
_ - -._;.'b. >/ = <
o S 2 =
. > )
5N .
Al ALTERNATE B
; . CURB =c'> ?
R ~ =
L. 6" ENCASEMENT
S GRADE “A" CONC.
B2)>  (SEE NOTE A)
5. |
. o
Y

ALL EXCAVATED SPACE BELOW PIPE

PLAN

VIEW OF COVER

@ 26"

11/2"

19/16"

@26 1/4"

@ 24" |

@ 357/8"

SECTION A-A

j l

j .

Elastizell EF
30 PCF

Air
*" added.

L B T
" aggregate °

(0-.0) o7 (69)

T0 BE FILLED WITH GRADE “A”
2. PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF TO CLEAR AN EXISTING UTILITY CONCRETE | 24 (384)
"SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE RISERS AND TOPS" ASTM C-4:8 WITH LINE ONE 12" LENGTH OF FULLY OPENED [ T 0 >
SINGLE OFF-SET "OINT CONFORMS TO ASTM C-443. STRAIGHT PIPE MAY BE USED SAFETY LOCK @ 90° REMOVAL POSITION @ 120° 30 (480) 40 (0.28) 9 (276)
" 1
3. EACH SECTION SHALL HAVE NOT MORE THAN TWO HOLES FOR HANDLING PURPOSES. THESE HOLES SECTION C=C THIS TYPE T0 BE USED "ONLY NOTE: Il 36 (576) 80 (0.55) 5.8 (552)
SHALL BE SATISFACTORILY PLUGGED WITH GROUT AFTER INSTALLATION. : WHEN DIRECTED BY FIELD = .
ENGINEER EAST "ORDAN 00104050L01 ERGO COVER AND FRAME OR APPROVED EQUAL. \ 42 (672) 120 (0.83) 8.6 (827)
Ry, Vv 50 (800 160 (1.10 11.5 (1103
= - CITY OF DETROIT IIL " TYPE BAS I N - MANHOLE FRAME A CITY OF DETROIT ( ) ( ) ( )
| WATER AND SEWERAGE CITY OF DETROIT WATER AND SEWERAGE Vi 80 (1280) 300 (2.07) 21.6 (2068)
STANDARD DEPARTMENT AND COVER
ENGINEERING e ENGSI%I.EESA{QS PN FoR" PP DEPARTMENT
MANHOLE m— DIVISION NOTE A TYPICAL SUMP OLE AND WITH LOGO === ENGINERRING
SCALE 1 OF 1 MANHOLE AN
1 | UPDATED 06/2020 WHER . SCALE
PRECAST WETE STHOID STy T, L e "L" TYPE CATCH BASIN T rorre - SEWER ELASTRIZELL LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE DETAIL
REV DESCRIPTION DATE :
DATE 330561-02 03/07/98 | DRAWING NO. |DETAIL STANDARD NO.]| shgef REV DESCRIPTION DATE DATE 330561-03
REVISIONS 09/2018 | DWG. No. | __REVISED DATE(METRIC TO ENGLISH UNIT SYSTEM):DEC.2002 [PLaN OATE| ]2 C—4389 |20 REVISIONS 912018 |DWG. No (OR APPROVED ALTERNATE)
NOT TO SCALE
-
;k ¢
N i L
i i 158" (20 iam) 20 7"QUTTER -
= ’ . FLAT GRATE £ FRAME=SET. lf2 BELOW
) . i PAYT. SEE DET STD. NO.J5, DWG NO. Casoa X F
NYLOPLAST 12" DRAIN BASIN: 2812AG __ X = r f ; — _ |
E Q‘J {:} E L ‘g" e R e S Sl
{ £ il - o AR
= 1
| 3
» ALTERNATE. | s 2 ,
= CURB 1 ; 22"|\DIA. :
(1, 2) INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON B . ! M)» - W (A)sano sackriL arounp
FRAME & GRATE TO MATCH BASIN O.D. = . ! J SUMP TO BE TAMPED IN
- 12*VIT. PIPE. ! . N 8" LAVERS.
04" (120 Y 4 Y~BRANCH L AYING |
18" MIN WIDTH GUIDELINE Lot B e ¢/ __1:] = LENGTH3-0" aj \ o
L & ot t -
]
T ( )
1 P . - + ,
i
— I
‘ i T N
) E % U Y
MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL o }msm :ﬂ? P T N ’
DEPTH PER PIPE \ , ASHFRRBEAD . GRADE C"CONCRETE
—— 8" MIN THICKNESS GUIDELINE - = . ,
MANUFACTURER | __OUTSIDE_SURFACE OF BR
LK ICK SUMP
PLANS/TAKE OFF) (5) ADAPTER ! | Pt AST] ,
REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP) ANGLES p— . w”fgoﬁ/[ |
Vﬁgg\g;gg;go" TRAFFIC LOADS: CONCRETE SLAB DIMENSIONS ARE FOR L7 o . 333355’#; |
GUIDELINE PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL CONCRETE SLAB MUST BE o) . %
DESIGNED TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS, R s DARE I R T PR 5
TRAFFIC LOADING, & OTHER APPLICABLE DESIGN FACTORS. | g - 4 . B~
SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-111 FOR NON TRAFFIC INSTALLATION. 10-30 i | ol CONCRETE 1 S0, .
. ik ; FILL GRADET" _ ]
'"t = T i 1 —t CONCRETE. :
(3) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH .08 | | Ln "I_ | k= ;
| ACCORDING TO PLANS i d N — . :
(6" MIN. BASED ON . !
WATERTIGHT JOINT s —_
(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN) L 4MIN MANUFACTURING REQ) - - L=
(] | .- -
: 1. 97 (04nn)
= | ‘ 1 h.
(4) VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS AVAILABLE: - )
4"- 12" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL, s .
ADS/HANCOR SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35), = o i ' ,
PVC DWWV (EX: SCH 40), PVC C900/C905, CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC - 3 (T6m) e | e ryee | e | renme
GRATE OPTIONS | LOAD RATING | PART # | DRAWING # s 1T - loeTroIT METRO
THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER LEDES RAN MEETS R Zmoer i e WATER
GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS |, SOLD COVER VEETS o0 12550GC 17001110204 | _ . A MANHOLE BASIN -DEPARTMENT
CLASS II, OR CLASS Il MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321. PEDESTRIAN BRONZE N/A 1299CGPB | 7001-110-205 - z\_r./ : DESCRIPTION DIVISION OF
BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE DOME NA 1299CGD | _7001-110-206 = ; _ CRW|CKD| APP | Dare WITH ENGINEERING
PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321. DROP IN GRATE LIGHT DUTY 1201DI_| 7001-110-021 " 3 c .zgon.;s —=== o7 WYE BRANCH TRAPRP '
— DRAWN 8Y C, : &8-20-7/
" .
1 - GRATES/SOLID COVER SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05, ;J; e ::l:::f::\( D. FISHER 9-/6-7/ SCALE'”EI‘O" ont
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE BRONZE GRATE. THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTERINWHICH | DRAWNBY ~ EBC | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE = : A- 20
2 - FRAMES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A536 GRADE 70-50-05 NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT BUFORD, GA 30518
3 - DRAIN BASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN DETALS. OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER, DATE 03-29-06 _ PHN(770) 932-2443
RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING RESTRICTIONS. TRANSFER, OR LICENSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR N lo laSt FAX (770) 932-2490 R
SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-065 TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN REVISEDBY NMH | PROJECT NOJNAME y www.nyloplast-us.com . T
4 - DRAINAGE CONNECTION STUB JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO REPRODUCTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION - p—p
ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HDPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL), CONTAINED HEREIN, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY DATE 034116 .
N-12HP, & PVC SEWER. . ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS 12IN DRAIN BASIN QUICK SPEC INSTALLATION DETAIL T i)
5 - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360°. TO DETERMINE MINIMUM IS FORBIDDEN, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC WRITTEN
ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012. PERMISSION FROM NYLOPLAST. omianviorasT| PWGSZE A [SCALE  1:20  SHEET  10F1  [DWGNO. 7001-110-189 REV E
) STRING LIGHT POLE MOUNT CITY OF DETROIT
12" NYLOPLAST YARD INLET DETAIL (OR APPROVED ALTERNATE)
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
NOT TO SCALE
y'o, sc'éi?_e";\f\l‘l'%ERDO#'E\'E? 9 MAX CENTER LINE POST 2 %"@ MIN. SCHEDULE 40, GALVANIZED
1 %" TO 15" HOT-DIPPED 30 CORNER & END POST WITH e STEEL POST WITH BLACK VINYL PVC COATING
GALVANIZED STEEL ) - . BLACK VINYL PVC COATING
. . FINISH HANDRAIL
o o 174" TO 175" SATIN 60" MAXIMUM - ~ = = =l
14" TO 1 4" SATIN ANODIZED ANODIZED ALUMINUM BETWEEN VERTICAL 4 X H—
ALUMINUM FINISH RAIL 60" MAXIMUM FINISH HANDRAIL MEMBERS 5. 1/2" BARS WELDED ™1 %"® MIN., SCHEDULE 40,
BETWEEN VERTICAL —=! —= FR-OM POST TO POST i MAX 2" OPENING TOP RAIL & HORIZONTAL
_ MEMBERS 12" BEYOND BETWEEN POST AND \ BRACE WITH BLACK
— . 12" BEYOND END OF STEPS 1.25"1.50" I ADJACENT FENCE x VINYL PVC COATING
— ‘| END OFRAMP ¢  — - 30-36 COMPONENT NO. 9 GAUGE STEEL WIRE
EMBED BIKE RACK L —NO.
" LANDING (2% — "

EﬁDBS\FriESP | DI O(PE) b0 INTO CONCRETE (2" MESH) WITH BLACK
| i i } } WALKWAY (SEE VINYL PYC COATING
| 3 I I_ o i PLAN FOR EXACT

o S | 3 24" 1% MINIMUM o T LOCATION) . . STRETCHER BAR - |1 %@ MIN., SCHEDULE 40,

MAXIMUM SLOPE) |- N 1 T 36" R T TOP RAIL & HORIZONTAL
— ° I
» ", LANDING (2% | B B 10" BRACE WITH BLACK
- —— - - . MAXIMUM SLOPE d " 24" Ll 1. Lol 1] [ | | | VINYL PV ATIN
P v Lt e e ) - 74 1 /4" TO 1 /4" HOT-DIPPED L1 CLd i L] MOUPIEEVE%\J%ENTEEIQ C COATING
I t ; ”2‘ ;;R-s“‘——“ N i GALVANIZED STEEL FINISH RAIL L ui STEEL SLEEVE - - GRADE
" - 12" I I % 4" . ok D NS
§ 4" THICK, CONCRETE I WELDED FROM POST !! STEEL SLEEVE THROUGH I STEEL SLEEVE LANDING (2% THROUGH —— =—2375" 0D Al AT >\§/ R SEEEAARAK : AAAANS
i i MAXIMUM SLOPE) T RRRY R 1. KRR 1+ R
WALKWAY (SEE THROUGH CONCRETE L NN NN At :
CONCRETE u e R N R R RN N Ao RN
DETAIL) TO POST SECTION I CONCRETE Fle RRRRR W%{ QA1 RRRRRRRRA 14 RIRRA
| /4" TO 15" SATIN ANODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH - | /4" TO | " HOT-DIPPED I i MFES NN S V«?@% \%\%/ E »é%\\{ \{/ \&(X “L el \</<\\‘/
1:12 MAXIMUM RAIL GALVANIZED STEEL FINISH RAIL I L %/ AN BRRR NN //>\\/K\\/’§>/§§/ A u‘ NG 3,000 PSI
SN HOOP RACK HD IN GROUND PR AR AR 8
N RLOLLIRY SRRTZR, CONCRETE
& R T
PR FOOTING
HANDRAIL DETAIL ON RAMP HANDRAIL DETAIL ON STEPS LINE POST A
MOUNTED BIKE RACK DETAIL CHAIN LINK FENCE
NOT TO SCALE
NOTES: WITH FALL PROTECTION NOT TO SCALE
I.  SEE PLAN FOR RAMP DIMENSIONS NOTES: NOT TO SCALE
2. GRIND ALL WELDS SMOOTH . SEE PLAN FOR STEP DIMENSIONS NOT TO SCALE NOTES: NOTES:
3. HANDRAIL TO BE INSET 6" FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE 2. GRIND ALL WELDS SMOOTH I BIKE RACK TO BE MANUFACTURED BY DERO BIKE RACKS OR APPROVED EQUAL. I.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL HARDWARE NECESSARY FOR FENCE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION, PER
4 30" MAXIMUM RISE IN ELEVATION BETWEEN LANDINGS 3 HANDRAIL TO BE INSET 6" FROM EDGE OF CONCRETE 2. INSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS SITE DESIGN. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.
5. RAMPS SHALL HAVE RAILINGS ON BOTH SIDES WITH 36" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN RAILS. 4. STEPS SHALL HAVE RAILINGS ON BOTH SIDES WITH 48" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN RAILS. 2. FENCE DETAIL ONLY APPLIES TO FENCE WITHOUT PRIVACY SLATS.
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